admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 827 809 2015-16 0 2017-18 789 354 1400000(Fourteen
Lakh)

387

2015-16 827 803 2016-17 0 2018-19 770 437 1500000(Fifteen Lakh) 301

2016-17 827 826 2017-18 0 2019-20 789 463 1700000(Seventeen
Lakh)

325

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 950 952 2017-18 780 499 1128650(Eleven Lakh
Twenty Eight
Thousand Six Hundred
Fifty)

225

2017-18 910 906 2018-19 774 534 1088500(Ten Lakh
Eighty Eight Thousand
Five Hundred )

201

2018-19 976 904 2019-20 818 534 1450000(Fourteen
Lakh Fifty Thousand)

282

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 1783

Part Time 30

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 179100000 (Seventeen Crore Ninety One Lakh ) 164300000 (Sixteen Crore Forty Three Lakh) 138700000 (Thirteen Crore Eighty Seven Lakh)

New Equipment for Laboratories 692279250 (Sixty Nine Crore Twenty Two Lakh Seventy Nine
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty )

681561035 (Sixty Eight Crore Fifteen Lakh Sixty One
Thousand Thirty Five)

629937232 (Sixty Two Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Thirty Seven
Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Two)

Engineering Workshops 59000000 (Five Crore Ninety Lakh) 44400000 (Four Crore Forty Four Lakh) 96400000 (Nine Crore Sixty Four Lakh)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

73605000 (Seven Crore Thirty Six Lakh Five Thousand) 46825000 (Four Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Twenty Five Thousand) 15231000 (One Crore Fifty Two Lakh Thirty One Thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 2735758598 (Two Hundred Seventy Three Crore Fifty Seven
Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Eight)

2420100000 (Two Hundred Forty Two Crore One Lakh) 2517500000 (Two Hundred Fifty One Crore Seventy Five
Lakh)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

4229889095 (Four Hundred Twenty Two Crore Ninety Eight
Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand  Ninety Five)

3852108261 (Three Hundred Eighty Five Crore Twenty One
Lakh Eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty One)

2765672076 (Two Hundred Seventy Six Crore Fifty Six Lakh
Seventy Two Thousand Seventy Six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 52400000 (Five Crore Twenty Four Lakh) 51750000 (Five Crore Seventeen Lakh Fifty Thousand ) 61800000 (Six Crore Eighteen Lakh)

IPR

Calendar year 2019 2018 2017

No. of Patents Published 70 45 36

No. of Patents Granted 40 26 22

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 870 746 717

Total no. of Funding Agencies 148 151 228